FAIR ACT SUMMARY

DEPT BUREAU
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
356 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00
365 00

TITLE

Chariman
Member
Member

Chief Counsel
Chief Counsel
Chief Counsel

Sr. Attorney Advisor (Labor)
Sr. Attorney Advisor (Labor)
Sr. Attorney Advisor

Attorney-Advisor

Attorney-Advisor
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

Attorney-Advisor
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

Attorney-advisor

Solicitor
Deputy Siolicitor
Attorney Advisor (Labor)

Supervisory Attorney-Advisor
Labor Relations Specialist
Labor Relations Specialist
Labor Realtions Specialist

Sr. Dispute Resolution Specialist

Inspector General

FUNCTION
CODE

Y999
Y999
Y999

Y405
Y405
Y405

Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y405
Y401
Y401

Y405
Y415
Y415
Y415
Y415

1100

PRODUCT
OR SERVICE
CODE**

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

POLICY
LETTER
11-01**

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
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TOTAL
FTE

o
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REASON
CODES

COUNTRY

us
us
us

us
us
us

us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us

us

STATE

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC

cTy

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington

Washington

FIRST
YEAR ON
INVENTORY

UNIT
NAME

Authority Member 1
Authority Member 2
Authority Member 3

Authority Member 1
Authority Membetr 2
Authority Member 3

Authority Member 1
Authority Membetr 2
Authority Member 3

Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1
Authority Member 1

Authority Membetr 2
Authority Membetr 2
Authority Membetr 2
Authority Membetr 2

Authority Member 3
Authority Member 3
Authority Member 3
Authority Member 3
Authority Member 3

Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

cip
cip
cip
cip
CADRO

Ofc of Insp Gen



365
365

365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365

365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365

365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365

365

365

365
365
365
365
365
365

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

Legal Assistant
Legal Technician

Administrative Assistant
Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Office Manager

Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Human Resources Specialist

Executive Director
Director, Budget & Finance
Operating Accountant
Operating Accountant

Chief Informatin Officer
Senior IT Specialist

IT Specialist

IT Specialist

IT Specialist

Director, Administrative Services
Support Services Specialist
Support Services Specialist

Chief Administrative Law Judge
Administrative Law Judge
Administrative Law Judge
Labor Relations Specialist

Member
Member
Member
Member

General Counsel

Deputy General Counsel

Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director
Regional Director

Y403
Y403

A000
Y000
Y000
Y000
Y899

B710
B710
B710

Y210
Cc110
C300
C300

W100
W499
W499
W499
W499

Y810
Y815
Y815

Y405
Y401
Y401
Y415

Y999
Y999
Y999
Y999

Y999

Y405

Y400
Y400
Y400
Y400
Y400
Y400

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

D302
D310
NA
NA
D302

R707
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Critical Function
Critical Function

Critical Function
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
Critical Function
NA

NA
Critical Function
Critical Function
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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us
us

us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us

us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us

us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us

us

us

us
us
us
us
us
us

DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC

DC

DC

GA
MA

TX
co
CA

Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington
Washington

Atlanta
Boston
Chicago
Dallas
Denver

San Francisco

2001 (ol] 4
2001 OAL
2001 Ofc of Insp Gen

Authority Member 1
Authority Member 2
Authority Member 3

Solicitor

HRD
HRD
HRD

OED
BFD
2001 BFD
BFD

IRMD
2001 IRMD
2001 IRMD
IRMD
IRMD

ASD
ASD
ASD

OALJ
OAL
OALJ
OAL

Foreign Services Impasses
Foreign Services Impasses
Foreign Services Impasses
Foreign Services Impasses

General Counsel
General Counsel

Atlanta Regional Office
Boston Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Denver Regional Office

San Francisco Regional Office



365

365

365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365

00

00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

Regional Director

Asst. General Counsel - Appeals

Senior General Attorney (Labor)

General Attorney (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)

General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Senior General Attorney (Labor)
Senior General Attorney (Labor)
Senior General Attorney (Labor)

General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Regional Attorney
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
Attorney Advisor (Labor)
Attorney Advisor (Labor)

Senior General Attorney (Labor)

General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Deputy Regional Director

Senior General Attorney (Labor)
Senior General Attorney (Labor)

General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Regional Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Y400

Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401
Y401

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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us

us

us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us

DC

DC

GA
GA
GA
GA

MA
MA
MA
MA

X
TX
X
TX
X
TX
X

co
co
co
co
co
co

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

Washington

Washington

Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington Regional Office
General Counsel

Atlanta Regional Office
Atlanta Regional Office
Atlanta Regional Office
Atlanta Regional Office

Boston Regional Office
Boston Regional Office
Boston Regional Office
Boston Regional Office

Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office

Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office

Denver Regional Office
Denver Regional Office
Denver Regional Office
Denver Regional Office
Denver Regional Office
Denver Regional Office

San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office

Washington Regional Office
Washington Regional Office
Washington Regional Office
Washington Regional Office
Washington Regional Office



365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365

365
365

365

365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365
365

365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365
365

365

** These variables are related to the voluntary pilot and will contain NA responses for work
outside the scope of the pilot or for agencies that are not conducting a pilot

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

General Attorney (Labor)
General Attorney (Labor)

Labor Relations Specialist
Labor Relations Specialist
Senior Labor Relations Specialist
Senior Labor Relations Specialist
Labor Relations Specialist
Labor Realtions Specialist

Program Analyst
Management Analyst

Staff Assistant

Secretary (OA)
Secretary (OA)
Secretary (OA)

Office Manager
Office Manager
Office Manager
Office Manager
Office Manager
Office Manager
Office Manager

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Executive Director
Attorney-Advisor (Labor)
Attorney-Advisor (Law)

Office Manager

Y401
Y401

Y415
Y415
Y415
Y415
Y415
Y415

Y810
Y810

Y000

Y000
Y000
Y000

Y899
Y899
Y899
Y899
Y899
Y899
Y899

Y999
Y999
Y999
Y999
Y999
Y999
Y999
Y405
Y401
Y401

Y899

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

Critical Function
Critical Function
Critical Function

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
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130

ONRF OOOOO OO

130

C-B
C-B
C-B

us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us

us

us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us

DC
DC

GA
MA

CA
CA
CA

DC
DC

DC

GA
MA

GA
MA

X
co
CA
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC

DC

Washington
Washington

Atlanta
Boston
Chicago
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

Washington
Washington

Washington

Atlanta
Boston
Chicago

Atlanta
Boston
Chicago
Dallas
Denver

San Francisco
Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington

Washington Regional Office
Washington Regional Office

Atlanta Regional Office
Boston Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office

San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office
San Francisco Regional Office

General Counsel
General Counsel

General Counsel

2001 Atlanta Regional Office
2001 Boston Regional Office
2001 Chicago Regional Office

Atlanta Regional Office
Boston Regional Office
Chicago Regional Office
Dallas Regional Office
Denver Regional Office

San Francisco Regional Office
Washington Regional Office

FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP
FSIP

FSIP



